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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES – NOVEMBER-DECEMBER, 2025 
 

 

 
All dates according to the civil calendar. 

 

 

Sat. Nov. 1 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Nov. 2 9:40 am Hours and Divine Liturgy. 21st Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Great-martyr Artemius. 

 

 

Please note: Standard Time begins this weekend; move clocks back one hour Saturday night. 

 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: S. Nedeltscheff 

 Church cleaning: Antchoutine family 

 Luncheon: I. Kalmykova 

 

 

 

 

Sat. Nov. 8 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Nov. 9 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 22nd Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Martyr Nestor; St. Nestor the Chronicler, of the Kiev Caves; 

  St. Nestor the Illiterate, of the Kiev Caves. 
 

We have a portion of the relics of St. Nestor the Chronicler and St. Nestor the Illiterate 

among the relics of the Kiev-Caves Saints. 

 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: V. Mickle 

 Church cleaning: Mickle family 

 Luncheon: Potluck 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER-DECEMBER– PG. 2 

 

 

Sat. Nov. 15 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Nov. 16 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 23rd Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Martyrs Acepsimus, the bishop, Joseph, the priest, and Aithalus,  

  the deacon; Consecration of the Temple of St. George at Lydda. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: M. Barbuck 

 Church cleaning: G. and K. Schidlovsky 

 Luncheon: L. Yakovlev 

 

 

 

 

Thurs. Nov. 20 6 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Fri. Nov. 21 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  The Archangel Michael and all of the Bodiless Powers. 
 

 

 

 

Sat. Nov. 22 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Nov. 23 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 24th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Holy Apostles from the Seventy: Erastus, Olympus, Rodion,  

  Quartus, Sosipater, and Tertius. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: T. Fekula 

 Church cleaning: I. Kalmykova 

 Luncheon: Potluck 

 

 

 

 

Thurs. Nov. 27 11 am Thanksgiving Day Moleben. 
 

 

 

 

Fri. Nov. 28  – Beginning of the Nativity Fast – 

 

 

 

 

Sat. Nov. 29 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Nov. 30 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 25th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  St. Gregory, Bishop of Neocaesarea. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: D. Schidlovsky 

 Church cleaning: D. and M. Schidlovsky 

 Luncheon: Potluck 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER-DECEMBER– PG. 3 

 

 

 

Wed. Dec. 3 6 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Thurs. Dec. 4 9 аm Hours, and Divine Liturgy. 

  ENTRY INTO THE TEMPLE OF THE MOST HOLY  

  THEOTOKOS. 

 

 

 

 

Sat. Dec. 6 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Dec. 7 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 26th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Afterfeast of the Entry of the Theotokos; 

  Great-martyr Catherine. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: S. Nedeltscheff 

 Church cleaning: Antchoutine family 

 Luncheon: R. Vackser 

 

 

 

 

Wed. Dec. 10 Commemoration of the “Kursk-Root” Icon of the Theotokos of the Sign – the 

patronal feast of the Synodal Cathedral in New York City. 

 On Tuesday, the 9th, the All-Night Vigil at the Synodal Cathedral will begin at 

6:30 pm. On Wednesday, thе 10th, the Greeting of the Metropolitan, Hours and 

Divine Liturgy will begin at 9:30 am. The miracle-working Kursk-Root Icon will 

be at the Synod for these services. 
 

 

 

 

Fri. Dec. 12 6 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sat. Dec. 13 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. Apostle Andrew the First-called. 

 

 

 

Come, all ye who labor and are heavy laden; come, ye who weep and mourn; come, 

ye who have lacked patience; come, ye poor and afflicted! Fall down before the icon 

of the all-pure Virgin, and receive ye, each according to his need; for lo! the all-

hymned Theotokos giveth all to each abundantly. She is the healing of the infirm, the 

most sweet consolation of those who grieve, the forgiveness of sinners and the 

salvation of all who have recourse to her in faith.  

– Sticheron at the Litia from the service to the Mother of God in honor of Her Kursk-Root Icon 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER-DECEMBER-JANUARY– PG. 4 

 

 

Sat. Dec. 13 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Dec. 14 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 27th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Prophet Nahum. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: N. Movsesyan 

 Church cleaning: Vackser family 

 Luncheon: Potluck 

 

Note: The Liturgy on this Sunday will be sung congregationally by the entire church. 

All are welcome to participate and raise your voices in praise of God! 

 

 

 
 

Thurs. Dec. 18 6 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Fri. Dec. 19 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  St. Nicholas the Wonderworker, Archbishop of Myra in Lycia. 
 

 

 

 

Sat. Dec. 20 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Dec. 21 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 28th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  St. Patapius of Thebes.  
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: V. Mickle 

 Church cleaning: Fekula family 

 Luncheon: M. and D. Schidklovsky 

 

 

 

 

Sat. Dec. 27 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Dec. 28 9:40 am Hours and Divine Liturgy. 29th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Sunday of the Holy Forefathers. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: M. Barbuck 

 Church cleaning: Mickle family 

 Luncheon: Potluck 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER-DECEMBER-JANUARY– PG. 5 

 
 

Sat. Jan. 3 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Jan 4 9:40 am Hours and Divine Liturgy 

  30th Sunday after Pentecost: Sunday of the Holy Fathers; 

  Forefeast of Nativity. 
 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: T. Fekula 

 Church cleaning: Antchoutine family 

 Luncheon: N. Antchoutine 

 

 

 

 

Mon. Jan. 5 6 pm Vespers and Matins. 

Tues. Jan 6 9 am Royal Hours, Festal Vespers, and Divine Liturgy 

  Eve of Nativity; Nun-Martyr Eugenia of Rome. 
 

 

 

 

 

Tues. Jan. 6 5 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Wed. Jan. 7 9:40 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  NATIVITY OF OUR LORD. 
 

 

 

Note: The period from January 7th through the 17th (the day before the Eve of Theophany) is a fast-free 

period: there is no fasting on Wednesdays and Fridays during this time. 
 

 

 

 

Thurs. Jan. 8 9 am Matins, Hours, and Divine Liturgy. The Second Day of Nativity.  

  The Synaxis of the Most Holy Theotokos. 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER-DECEMBER-JANUARY– PG. 6 

 
 

Sat. Jan. 10 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Jan. 11 9:40 am Hours and Divine Liturgy. 31st Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Sunday after Nativity; The Holy Ancestors of God – 

  Joseph the Betrothed, David the King, and James the Brother of the Lord. 
 

 

The annual Christmas Pageant – Yolka – will be held in the church hall after the Liturgy. Everyone is 

warmly invited to watch the students of our school perform and sing! 

 

 

Volunteer Schedule: Candle-stand: D. Schidlovsky 

 Church cleaning: G. and K. Schidlovsky 

 Luncheon: Parents of the Parish School 

 

 

 

 

Fri. Jan. 16 8pm The annual Pelmeni Dinner will be held in our church hall.  

  Tickets may be purchased starting in December on our parish  

  website: www.omophor.org 
 

 

 

 

 

Today the godly David is filled with gladness, and Joseph offereth praise with 

James. They rejoice, receiving a crown through their kinship with Christ; and they 

laud Him Who hath ineffably been born on earth, and cry aloud: O Compassionate 

One, save those who honor Thee! 

– Kontakion of the Sunday after Nativity in honor of the Holy Ancestors of God, Tone III 
 


